. Rule 4.223.CVL

{a) Inseqt full
name of company

(b) Insert full
name(s) and

address{es)

Presenter’s name,
address and
reference

Form 4.68

The Insolvency Act 1986

Liquidator’s

Statement of S. 192

Receipts and Payments

Pursuant to section 192 of the
Inselvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Compames

Name of Company

For official use

Company Number
3uya b3

(a) BPMAR 201t LiMRED ( FoRMERLY BOWRING

MARSH LiM1iE)) Ifmited

I'we (b)

GRIAN Tgiie OF BRoUGHToN

Bewmitma Hoost

To.TL TAN - L .M. wonG & Co

168 -172 LD STREES, LeniDoy Eciv 987
the liquidator(¥) of the company attach a copy of my/ofr statement of receipts
and payments under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Signed / j “ Date bu ACRIL Loid

- s - -
(fany) BRovGHToN (uis 1AM

DENTIMA HoUSE
6@ - 1T oD SIRALET

LoN DoV E4iV 67

LM _WoNG X Co

[ o

COMPANIES HOUSE




Form 4.68 Contd.

Statement of Reccipts and Paymenis under section 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

- vED
Nameof company BMAR 201l LisingD (FeRMIRL  BoWRING rawRsH LM iTED)

Company's registered number 24y 4632

State whether members® or creditors’ voluntary windingup ~ ME MBERS

Date of commencement of winding up 0 4 fo’Rf- H 2atl

Date to which this statement is brought down 6 T MARCH 2013 _

Name and address of liquidator B Tuife &f BRoUEHToN TWTE TAN L-M.WonE 2
RENTIMA HOUSE, 168 -1T1L OLD STRELT

NOTES LonDon €CwW 987

You should read these notes carefully before completing the forms The notes do not form

part of the return to be sent to the registrar of companies.

Form and Costents of Statement

(1) Every statement must contain a detailed account of all the liquidator's realisations and
disbursements in respect of the company. The statement of realisations should contain a
record of all receipts derived from assets existing at the date of the winding-up resolution and
subsequently realised, including balance at bank, book debts and catls collected, property sold, -
etc, and the account of disbursements should contain all payments of costs, charges and
expenses, or to creditors or contributories. Receipts derived from deposit accounts and money
market deposits are to be included in the ‘balance at bank® Only actual investments are to be
included in the *amounts invested® section in the analysis of balance on page 5 of the form.
‘Where property has been realised, the gross proceeds of sale must be entered under
realisations and the necessary payments incidental to sales must be entered as disbursements
A paymemnt into the Insolvency Services Account 15 not a disbursement and should not be
shown as such; nor are paymentis into a bank, building society or any other financial
institution. However, the interest received on any investiment should be shown in the
realisations. Each receipt and payment must be entered in the account in such a manner as
sufficiently to explain its nature. The receipts and payments must severally be added up at
the foot of each sheet and the totals carried forward from one account to another without any
intermediate balance, so that the gross totals represents the total amounts received and paid by

the liquidator respectively.

Trading Account

{2) When the liquidator carries on a business, a trading account must be forwarded as a
distinct account, and the totals of receipts and payments on the trading account must alone be
set out in tins statement.

Dividends

(3) When dividends, instalments of compositions, etc are paid to creditors or a return of
surplus assets is made to contributories, the total amount of each dividend, etc actually paid,
must be entered 1n the statement of disbursements as one sum; and the liquidator must forward
separete acconnts showing in lists the amount of the claim of each creditor and the amount of
dividend, etc payeble to each creditor, or contributory,

(4) When unclaimed dividends, etc are paid into the Insolvency Services Account, the total
amount so paid in should be entered in the statement of disbursements as one sum. The items
to be paid in relation to unclaimed dividends shouid first be included m the realisations side of
the account.

(5) Credit should not be taken in the statement of disbursements for any amount 1n respect of
hqudator’s remuneration unless it has been duly allowed by resolutions of the liquidation
committee or of the creditors or of the company in general meeting, or by order of the court
as the case may require, or is otherwise allowable under the provisions of the Insolvency
Rules.




Liquidator’s statement of account

Form 4.68 contd.

under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Realisations
Date Of whom received Nature of assets realised Amount
Brought forward £
NiL
|
|
Carried forward NiL

Note- No balance should be shown on this account but only the total
realisations and




Form 4.68 contd.

Disbursements
Date To whom paid Nature of disbursements Amount
Brought forward £
N
Carried forward ML

disbursements which should be carried forward to the next account




Form 4.68 contd.

Analysis of batance
£
Total realiSationS ... -.. -cc oo see ese 2ec s2e cen ens smn wes NIL
Balance £ NIL
The balance is made up as follows —
1. Cash in bands of liquidator ... ... ... ... ... .. .. .
2. Balance at bank ..
3. Amo:mtmInsolvmcySmmAwom
4, Amounts invested by liquidator .. £
Less: theoostofmvmnmtsmahsed ......
Balance NIL

Total balance as shown above ... ... ... ... ... £ NIL

[NOTE - Full details of stocks purchased for investment and any realisation of
them should be given in a separate statement])

The liquidator should also state —

(1) The amount of the estimated assets and liabilities at the date of the
commencement of the winding up- NIL

Assets (after deducting amounts charged to secured £ o0y
credxtors—mch;dmgmeholdasofﬂomgchm) . 9o 552
Liabilities-Fixed charge creditors ... ... . cee eee e

Floating charge holders ... ... ... ... .. ... ..

Unsecured creditors ... ..

@) Thetotalmnountaflheeapmlpmdupatﬂ:edateofﬂlecommeme-
ment of the winding up-
Paid up in cash ........ S LY
Iswedaspaldupoﬁierwlseﬂ'lanforcash v eee wes

(3) The general description and estimated value of any outstanding assets (if
there is insufficient space here, attach a separate sheet).

YUl EReM GRou? £V

(4) Why the winding up cannot yet be concluded- REVIEWED foR (LasuRt
(5) The period within which the winding up is expected to be completed.

3 months




BROUGHTON TUITE TAN L.M. WONG & CO

The Association of Chartered Certified Accountants

-

Registered Auditors Bentima House
2ad Floor
168-172 Old Street
London EC1V 9BP
Telephone 020 7251 4388
Fax 020 7253 3569

4™ Apnl 2013
PROGRESS REPORT TO MEMBERS
Dear Sir/ Madam

BMAR 2011 Limited (formerly Bowring Marsh Limited)
{(Members’ Voluntary Liquidation)

The above noted company proceeded into liguidation on 8 March 2011 and 1 enclose a
summary of my receipts and payments for the year to 7 March 2013 as follows

Receipts

There were no receipts during the period. The balance of approximately £90552000
due from a group entity will be distributed in specie to the shareholder. There are no
creditors in this administration,

Payments
There were no payments made dunng the period.

Liguidator’s remuneration

The Liguidator’s remuneration agreed by the Members and amounting to £4000(net)
was paid by another group undertaking.

Other
There are no creditors and surplus funds will be distributed in specie to the
shareholders Once tax clearance has been confirmed it 1s anticipated that this matter

will be concluded within three months. In the meantime should you require further
information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

VAT Registration No. 447 0432 63




Yours faithfully,

i

(Liguidator)
Insolvency Practitioner licensed by the
Association of Chartered Certified Accountants

Enc




BMAR 20ii LIMIIED (formerly BOWRING MARSH LIMITED)
LIQUIDATOR’S RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD
8§ MARCH 2011 TO 7 MARCH 2013

RECEIPTS NIL

PAYMENTS NIL

BALANCE NIL




